
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2830
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2001
PENDING RAILWAY PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Railway Projects of Rajasthan lying pending; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to start these projects at the earliest?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a)&(b): Two Railway projects i.e. gauge conversion projects from Sriganganagar -Sarupsar and from Rewari to Sadulpur (including Hissar-Sadulpur) are pending in Rajasthan for requisite clearances.

These works are already included in the budget and would be taken up after obtaining the requisite clearances for which action has already been initiated.
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